Consent to Contact

You give your express consent for the Credit Union and others acting on our behalf to contact you at any telephone number you give to us or we obtain from any other source (including any wireless phone or VoIP number), using any calling or texting technology (including any automatic telephone dialing system, artificial voice or prerecorded voice), regarding this account or any other relationship you now or later have with the Credit Union. You agree that you have not provided, and will not provide to us, any telephone number unless you are the subscriber to the service or the customary user of the telephone to which that number relates unless you tell us in writing. You understand that you may revoke this consent at any time by notifying the Credit Union by mailing a letter to Noble Credit Union, P.O. Box 8027 Fresno CA 93747. If you elect to revoke consent, you agree to do so in advance with enough time to process the revocation before we make any further calls or send any further texts.